Wheatridge can restore the site to a useful non-hazardous condition. The Bank of Nova Scotia (the 

“Bank”) will issue an irrevocable standby letter of credit (the “Letter of Credit”) for the Project in a 

form reasonably acceptable to you up to a maximum amount of nine million four hundred eighty-eight 

thousand three hundred ninety-one dollars ($9,488,391.00) should it be required. 

The Bank’s commitment hereunder is subject to credit availability, the non-occurrence of a material 

adverse change affecting general market conditions or the NextEra’s financial condition, regular review 

and acceptance of the terms and conditions of the final contract and required letter of credit, due diligence